SREENIVASA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES (AUTONOMOUS)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur) Dr.D.K.Audikesavulu Marg, Murukambattu Post, Chittoor – 517127

Sri D.K Audikesavulu, chairman & founder and D.A.Sathyapraba, chairperson Birth anniversary

Venue 1 : Murukkambattu Circle

Venue 2 : D.K Audikesavulu Block, SITAMS

Date : 21/09/2019

Sreenivasa institute of technology and management studies was founded by revered D.K Audikesavulu and later headed by D.A.Sathyapraba as the Chairperson. The birth anniversary celebrations of D.K Audikesavulu and Chairperson D.A.Sathyapraba fall on 21st September every year. The day is annually celebrated at our college premises and also at Murukkambattu circle.

The founder and Chairman Birth anniversary during the academic year 2019-2020 was organized on 21/09/2019. The celebrations began at 9.30 am at Murukkambattu circle where the statue of D.K Audikesavulu was garlanded. The Principal, faculty and students in attended the event. D.A.Sathyapraba, Chairperson –SITAMS paid tributes to the founder.



The members of the management, Principal, HODs, teaching and nonteaching faculty paid due tributes to the founder on his birth anniversary at the college premises. Ceremonial and floral tributes were paid to the founder by the management, Principal and HODs. Sweets and food were distributed at the end of the event by D.A.Sathyapraba, Chairperson – SITAMS.